



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-92
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 24916 of 2025

K. Lakshmana Sastry

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Commisioner Right To Information/ State Information ...Respondent(s)
Commissioner and Others

Advocate for Petitioner:

MANTAPAMPALLE RAMPRASAD

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

VIVEK CHANDRA SEKHAR S

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 25th September, 2025.

P C :

List for consideration on 09.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN