



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-49
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 24916 of 2025

K. Lakshmana Sastry

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Commissioner Right To Information/
State Information Commissioner and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Mantapampalle Ramprasad

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Vivek Chandra Sekhar S

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 9th October, 2025.

P C :

Response be filed.

List on 16.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN