

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24916 of 2025**

K. Lakshmana Sastry

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Commissioner Right To Information/ State Information
Commissioner and another

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

MANTAPAMPALLE RAMPRASAD

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

VIVEK CHANDRA SEKHAR S,

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 30th October 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

List on 18.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl