

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24916 of 2025**

K. Lakshmana Sastry

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Commissioner, Right to Information/ State Information
Commissioner and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Mantapampalle Ramprasad

Advocate for Respondents : Sri S. Vivek Chandra Sekhar

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 19th February 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 to take instructions as to whether the case of the petitioner before us was at all considered for designating as Senior Advocate or not and whether his case after consideration was rejected and whether any specific orders in that regard were passed.

Relevant record be made available for our perusal.

List on 26.02.2026 along with W.P(SR).No.3959 of 2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

AMD

